19-2949; Rev 1; 6/94
> I / I > J X I > I / I
8-/4-Channel ADCs with
Simultaneous T/Hs and Reference
General Description
The MAX155/MAX156 are high-speed, 8-bit, multi-channel
analog-to-digital converters (ADCs) with simultaneous
track/holds (T/Hs) to eliminate timing differences between

• +2.5V Internal Reference
• Single +5V or Dual ±5V Supply Operation
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE ERROR
(LSBs)
MAX155ACPI 0°C to+70"C 28 Plastic DIP ±1/2
MAX155BCPI 0"C to +70"C 28 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX155ACWI O'C to +70"C 28 Wide SO ±1/2
MAX155BCWI 0°C to +70'C 28 Wide SO ±1
MAX155BC/D O'Cto+70'C Dice* ±1
1
X
0 1
> j